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RS WORLWIDE 

Austria (Vienna) 

 

Head:  Vyacheslav V. Morozov 

Address:  Hofzeile 19/3, A-1190, Wien, 
Austria 

Phone:  +4313681567 

Phone 2:  +4313692802 

Mobile:  +43 6763037860 

Fax:  +438109554118486 

E-mail:  austria@rs-class.org 

Azerbaijan (Baku) 

 

Office:  Joint Stock Company "Russian 
Maritime Register of Shipping in 

 

Head:  Shaban A. Guliev 

Address:  119 ul.Vidady, AZ1009, Baku 

Phone:  +994125943304 

Mobile:  +994 50 2010040 

Fax:  +994124987994 

E-mail:  azerbaijan@rs-class.org 

 
 

 

  

Belarus (Osipovichi) 

 

Office:  Russian Maritime Register of 
Shipping (the Republic of 
Belarus) S.L. 

Head:  Valeriy M. Stekhnovich

Address:  213760, of. 5, 88a , Leninskaya 
ul., Osipovichi, Mogilev region, 
Belarus 

Phone:  +375223550658 

Mobile:  +375 296316439 

Fax:  +375223550658 

E-mail:  belarus@rs-class.org 

 
 

 

  

Belgium (Antwerp) 

 

Office:  Joint Stock Company "Russian 
Maritime Register of Shipping" / 
BVBA  Maritime 
Register of  

Head:  Ilja Belenkov

Address:  Amerikalei 200, 2000 Antwerpen, 
The Kingdom of Belgium 

Phone:  +3232133834

Mobile:  + 32 495 18 66 94

E-mail:  belgium@rs-class.org 

Bulgaria (Varna) 

 

Head:  Vladimir K. Podolyak 

Address:  9000,   18, Varna, 
Bulgaria 

Phone:  +35952632118

Phone 2:  +35952626347

Mobile:  +359 888 431686

Fax:  +35952632118

E-mail:  bulgaria@rs-class.org 

Croatia (Rijeka) 

 

Head:  Burkin Genadiy 

Address:  Trg Ivana Koblera br.2, IV kat, 
sobe br. 419 i 422/424,51000, 
Rijeka, Croatia 

Phone:  +38551323823 

Phone 2:  +38551211492 

Mobile:  +385 91 2069626 

Fax:  +38551211492 

E-mail:  croatia@rs-class.org

 
 
 

 



Cuba (Havana) 

 

Head:  Sergei S. Nikitin

Address:  Calle 34e/49 y 49-A, apto. 24. 
Edificio Centro de Negocios 
Kohly, Reparto Kohly, Municipio 
Playa, La Habana, 11300, Cuba 

Phone:  +5372041169 

Phone 2:  +5377661249 

Mobile:  +53 5 826 75 61 

Fax:  +5377661248 

E-mail:  cuba@rs-class.org 

 
 

 
 

Cyprus (Limassol) 

 

Head:  Vladimir P. Lyubchenko 

Address:  Nicolaou Pentadromos 
Center,Office 901B, Block B, 
Ayias Zones Str., 3026, Limassol, 
Cyprus 

Phone:  +35725342166 

Mobile:  +357 99 359399 

Fax:  +35725342166 

E-mail:  cyprus@rs-class.org

Czech Republic (Hradec Kralove) 

 

Head:  Anatoly I. Sychev

Address:  500 02 V LIPKACH 894, Hradec 
Kralove, Czech Republic 

Phone:  +420495211761 

Mobile:  +420 723 012205

Fax:  +420495211761 

E-mail:  chechia@rs-class.org 

Estonia (Tallinn) 

 

Office:  Closed Joint Stock Company 
"Maritime Register of Shipping" / 
Mereregistri Laevade Eesti AS 

Head:  Aleksander Mitin 

Address:  58, ul. Tuukri, 10120 Tallinn, 
Estonia 

Phone:  +3726684550

Phone 2:  +3726684551

Phone 3:  +3726684552

Mobile:  +372 5043892

Fax:  +3726684568

E-mail:  estonia@rs-class.org

 
 
 

 

Finland (Turku) 

 

Head:  Albert V. Chernyshov 

Address:  Yliopistonkatu 24 B 32, FI-20100 
Turku, Finland 

Phone:  +35822754200

Mobile:  +358 400 958 400

Fax:  +35822317282

E-mail:  finland@rs-class.org 

Georgia (Batumi) 

 

Office:  Joint Stock Company 
"MARITIME REGISTER OF 
SHIPPING" in Georgia 

Head:  Sergo A. Kotoyants

Address:  Apt.5, 32, ul. Gogebashvili, 
Register, 6000, Batumi, Georgia 

Phone:  +995422276522 

Phone 2:  +995422273637 

Mobile:  +995 577 432656; +995 577 
559200 

Fax:  +995422276664274348 

E-mail:  georgia@rs-class.org

 
 

 



Germany (Hamburg) 

 

Head:  Alexander Yagodin 

Address:  Grosser Grasbrook 9, 20457, 
Hamburg, Germany 

Phone:  +4940600907800

Phone 2:  +4940600907800

Mobile:  +49 173 401 58 90 

Fax:  +4940600907869

E-mail:  germany@rs-class.org 

Greece (Piraeus) 

 

Office:  RUSSIAN MARITIME 
REGISTER OF SHIPPING 
SINGLE MEMBER COMPANY 
LIMITED 

Head:  Sergey I. Volkov 

Address:  15, Agiou Spiridonos Str., 18535 
Piraeus, Greece 

Phone:  +302104292040 

Phone 2:  +302104292490 

Mobile:  +30 694 4252667 

Fax:  +302104292190 

E-mail:  greece@rs-class.org 

 
 
 

 

Hong Kong 

 

Head:  Evgenii V. Chernomorchenko

Address:  1201- 1205, 12/F, China 
Resources Building, No. 26 
Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong 
Kong 

Phone:  +85228248325

Phone 2:  +8617701836600

E-mail:  hongkong@rs-class.org

Italy (Genoa) 

 

Office:  Russian Maritime Register of 
Shipping S.R.L. 

Head:  Danel Simonov 

Address:  Via diSottoripa 7, office 11, 
Genoa, 16124, Italy 

Phone:  +390103023043 

Phone 2:  +390103041586 

Mobile:  +39 320 9039983 

E-mail:  italy@rs-class.org

 
 
 

 

Kazakhstan (Aktau) 

 

Head:  Gennady N. Odintsov 

Address:  bldg. 9, 5  Microdistrict, 
R00D4F6, Aktau, Republic of 
Kazakhstan 

Phone:  +77292203589

Mobile:  +7 701 5353450 

Fax:  +77292203588

E-mail:  kazakhstan@rs-class.org 

Korea (Pusan) 

 

Office:  RMRS LLC

Head:  Andrey V. Fasolko

Address:  47351, Korea, Busan, Busanjin-
gu, Jungang-daero 639, 23th Fl. 
(Beomcheon-dong, Samsung Life 
Insurance Bldg.) 

Phone:  +82519152000 

Mobile:  +82 10 4191 9600

Fax:  +82519152001 

E-mail:  s.korea@rs-class.org

 
 
 
 
 

 



Latvia (Riga) 

 

Office:  Joint Stock Company 
"MARITIME REGISTER OF 
SHIPPING" 

Head:  Evgeny Voziyan

Address:  Darzauglu Str. 1, office 20, Riga, 
LV-1012, Latvia 

Phone:  +37167220056

Mobile:  +371 29614467

Fax:  +37167211623

E-mail:  latvia@rs-class.org 

Lithuania (Klaipeda) 

 

Office:  Closed Joint Stock Company 
"Maritime Register of Shipping" / 
UAB  LAIVYBOS 

 

Head:  Aleksandr L. Mitin

Address:  2, Kareiviniu,LT-92251, 
Klaipeda, Lithuania 

Phone:  +37046312623 

Phone 2:  +37046312624 

Mobile:  +370 6 1434639 

Fax:  +37046312622 

E-mail:  lithuania@rs-class.org 

 
 

 

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping, 

Malta 

 

Head:  Evgenii Beliakov

Address:  Tower Business Centre, 2nd 
Floor, Tower Street, Swatar, BKR 
4013, Malta 

Phone:  +35625466056

E-mail:  malta@rs-class.org 

The Netherlands (Amsterdam) 

 

Head:  Stanislav Rits

Address:  131, Contactweg, 1014 BJ, 
Amsterdam, The Netherlands 

Phone:  +31206811746 

Mobile:  +31 653 744714 

Fax:  +31206810559 

E-mail:  netherlands@rs-class.org 

 
 

 

Panama (Panama City) 

 

Office:  Joint Stock Company "Russian 
Maritime Register of Shipping 
(Panama)" / RUSSIAN 
MARITIME REGISTER OF 
SHIPPING (PANAMA) S.A. 

Head:  Dmitry V. Posokhov 

Address:  Off. T13-06, Paitilla Office 
Tower, Ave 8va Sur y Calle 56 
Este, Urbanizacion San Francisco, 
Panama, Republica de Panama, 
P.O.Box 0831-00905 

Phone:  +5073971633 

Phone 2:  +5072039500 

Mobile:  +507 69497722

Fax:  +5073971633 

E-mail:  panama@rs-class.org 

 
 
 

 

Poland (Gdansk) 

 

Head:  Nikolay I. Mayuk 

Address:  Kruczkowskiego 12, 80-288 
Gdansk, Poland 

Phone:  +48587320260 

Phone 2:  +48587320261 

Mobile:  +48 601 641281 

Fax:  +48583018461 

E-mail:  poland@rs-class.org



China (Tianjin) 

 

Office:  RUSSIAN MARITIME 
REGISTER OF SHIPPING 
(TIANJIN) CO., LTD 

Head:  Petr A. Vaniukov (mobile: +86 
138 2168 9865 ) 

Deputy Head:  Boris D. Fedosov (mobile: +86 
138 2108 8547 ) 

Address:  Room 2308 Tianjin International 
Trade Center, 39 Nanjing Road, 
Hexi district, Tianjin, China, 
300041 

Phone:  +862259000266 

Fax:  +862259000267 

E-mail:  china@rs-class.org 

China (Shanghai) 

 

Office:  RUSSIAN MARITIME 
REGISTER OF SHIPPING 
(TIANJIN) CO., LTD., 
SHANGHAI BRANCH 

Head:  Petr A. Vaniukov (mobile: +86 
138 2168 9865 ) 

Deputy Head:  Sergey N. Rogov (mobile: +86 
189 1601 5656 ) 

Address:  Room 901, International Capital 
Plaza,  1318, Sichuan Road 
(North), Hongkou Area, Shanghai, 
200080, China 

Phone:  +862225604025 

Mobile:  +86 138 2168 9865

Fax:  +862156715269 

E-mail:  china@rs-class.org

  

 
 

 

Romania (Constantza) 

 

Head:  Alexander I. Gorbachev

Address:  Romania, 900663, Constanta, 
str.Mircea cel Batran, nr.99C, et.2, 
birou 3 

Phone:  +40241611924

Mobile:  +40 744 332781 

Fax:  +40241611923

E-mail:  romania@rs-class.org 

Singapore 

 

Head:  Fedor G. Luchinkin

Address:  3, Phillip Street, 16-02, Royal 
Group Building, Singapore 
048693 

Phone:  +6565344507

Mobile:  +6596404063

Fax:  +6565387928

E-mail:  singapore@rs-class.org 

 
 
 

 

South African Republic (Cape Town) 

 

Head:  Andrey V. Pereshivkin

Address:  210, High Level Road, Sea Point, 
Cape Town, 8005, RSA 

Phone:  +27214332650

Mobile:  +27 83 5639601 

Fax:  +27214332650

E-mail:  s.africa@rs-class.org 

Spain (Las Palmas) - Islas Canarias 

 

Office:  RUSSIAN MARITIME 
REGISTER OF SHIPPING 
(SPAIN) S.L. 

Head:  Anna Skakun

Address:  ASTICAN  Avenida de las 
Petroliferas s/n, Puertro de La 
Luz, 35008, Las Palmas de Gran 
Canaria, Spain 

Mobile:  +34 604 181 523 

Fax:  +34928479828 

E-mail:  canary@rs-class.org

  



Sweden (Goteborg) 

 

Head:  Igor A. Baranov 

Address:  16, Gotgatan, P.O.Box 11043, 
40421, Goteborg, Sweden 

Phone:  +4631158217 

Phone 2:  +4631158240 

Mobile:  +46 725 389065 

Fax:  +4631158283 

E-mail:  sweden@rs-class.org 

Turkey (Istanbul) 

 

Office:  Joint Stock Company "RMRS 
CLASSIFICATION AND 
CERTIFICATION OF SHIPS" 
(Turkey) 

Head:  Alexander V. Blinov

Address:  16/1, Yakut Str., Sahilyolu Avn., 
Guzelyali / Pendik, Istanbul, 
Turkey, 34903 

Phone:  +902164472293 

Mobile:  +905495736901 

E-mail:  turkey@rs-class.org 

  

 
 

 

Turkmenistan (Turkmenbashi) 

 

Office:  Joint Stock Company 
"MARITIME REGISTER OF 
SHIPPING" 

Head:  Yagshimurat P. Permanov 

Address:  8, ul. Shagadam, 745000, 
Turkmenbashi, Turkmenistan 

Phone:  +99324351557

Phone 2:  +99324351556

Mobile:  +993 64 240442; +993 66235884 

Fax:  +99324351558

E-mail:  turkmenistan@rs-class.org 

Ukraine (Odessa) 

 

Office:  JOINT STOCK COMPANY 
"MARITIME REGISTER OF 
SHIPPING IN UKRAINE" 

Head:  Aleksandr A. Paniot

Address:  20, ul. Polskaya, 65014, Odessa, 
Ukraine 

Phone:  +380487860234 

Phone 2:  +380487860235 

Mobile:  +380 67 4866323 

Fax:  +380487860235,+380487258537 

E-mail:  odessa@rs-class.org

  

 
 

 

United Arab Emirates (Dubai) 

 

Office:  RUSSIAN MARITIME 
REGISTER OF SHIPPING 
MIDDLE EAST DMCC 

Head:  Gleb A. Rusin 

Address:  Office 704, Fortune Tower, 
Cluster C-1, Jumeirah Lake 
Towers, P.O. Box: 309123, Dubai, 
UAE 

Phone:  +97143697717

Mobile:  +971 50 459 31 75 

Fax:  +97143697716

E-mail:  uae@rs-class.org

 
 

 

United Kingdom (London) 

 

Office:  Russian Maritime Register of 
Shipping (UK) Ltd 

Head:  Vladimir N. Burenkov 

Address:  Swan House, 9-10, Johnston 
Road, Woodford Green, Essex, 
IG8 0XA, UK 

Phone:  +442036035074 

Phone 2:  +442085040591 

Mobile:  +44 776 8857839 

Fax:  +442085040591 

E-mail:  uk@rs-class.org 



Vietnam (Vungtau City) 

 

Head:  Mikhail Labunskiy 

Address:  3, Le Quy Don Str., Vungtau City, 
Vietnam 

Phone:  +84643554884

Mobile:  +84 913 806904 

Fax:  +842543554882 

E-mail:  vietnam@rs-class.org 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



RS RUSSIAN FEDERATION 

Arkhangelsk Branch 

 

Head:  Andrey G. Papin

Address:  36, Naberezhnaya Severnoi 
Dviny, 163000, Arkhangelsk, 
RUSSIA 

Phone:  +78182635970

Mobile:  +7 921 7213462 

Fax:  +78182208501

E-mail:  arkhangelsk@rs-class.org 

Astrakhan Branch 

 

Head:  Yury E. Zakharov

Address:  30/8, ul. Khlebnikova / 
Kommunisticheskaya, 414040, 
Astrakhan, RUSSIA 

Phone:  +78512212141 

Phone 2:  +78512211141 

Mobile:  +7 964 8854400 

Fax:  +78512216141 

E-mail:  astrakhan@rs-class.org 

  

Baltic Branch 

 

Head:  Mikhail N. Kuteev

Address:  4A, Konnogvardeyskiy bulvar, 
190000, St.Petersburg, RUSSIA 

Phone:  +78123801995

Mobile:  +7 921 9324643 

Fax:  +78126050519

E-mail:  st.petersburg@rs-class.org 

  

Far East Branch (Vladivostok) 

 

Head:  Pavel Shikhov 

Address:  29a, ul.Stanyukovicha, 690990, 
GSP, Vladivostok 

Phone:  +74232414759 

Mobile:  +7 951 0027484 

E-mail:  vladivostok@rs-class.org

Kaliningrad Branch 

 

Head:  Vadim G.Kemoklidze 

Address:  18, Sovetsky pr., 236022, 
Kaliningrad, RUSSIA 

Phone:  +74012952260

Phone 2:  +74012952428

Mobile:  +7 963 2953500 

Fax:  +74012953503

E-mail:  kaliningrad@rs-class.org 

  

Murmansk Branch 

 

Head:  Vladimir I. Nikolaev

Address:  31a, Portovy proezd, 183038, 
Murmansk, RUSSIA 

Phone:  +78152420293

Mobile:  +7 921 7259372 

Fax:  +78152428303

E-mail:  murmansk@rs-class.org 

Nizhny Novgorod Branch 

 

Head:  Igor Sergienko 

Address:  15 ul.Svobody, off.400 603003, 
Nizhny Novgorod P.O. Box 212 

Phone:  +78314115200

Mobile:  +7 910 8991349 

Fax:  +78314115213

E-mail:  n.novgorod@rs-class.org

Novorossiysk Branch 

 

Head:  Igor V. Esipenko 

Address:  4, ul. Mira, 353900, 
Novorossiysk, RUSSIA 

Phone:  +78617612531 

Mobile:  +7 988 3489080 

Fax:  +78617612582 

Fax 2:  +78617614061 

E-mail:  novorossiysk@rs-class.org



District Office in Nakhodka 

 

Head:  Andrey Churaev

Address:  1, ul. Portovaya, 692904, 
Nakhodka, Primorsky kray, 
RUSSIA 

Phone:  +74236620947

Mobile:  +7 914 7093493 

Fax:  +74236620910

E-mail:  nakhodka@rs-class.org 

District Office for Sakhalin (Kholmsk) 

 

Head:  Sergey P. Shipilov 

Address:  93-A, ul. Sovetskaya, 694620, 
Kholmsk, Sakhalinskaya obl. 
RUSSIA 

Phone:  +74243358688 

Phone 2:  +74243353482 

Mobile:  +7 962 1253400 

Fax:  +74243353782 

E-mail:  kholmsk@rs-class.org 

 
 

 

District Office For North-East 

(Petropavlovsk-Kamchatsky) 

 

Head:  Alexander M. Gorbunov 

Address:  9, ul. Mishennaya, 683003, 
Petropavlovsk-Kamchatsky, 
RUSSIA 

Phone:  +74152411247

Mobile:  +7 961 9671301 

Fax:  +74152412546

E-mail:  petropavlovsk@rs-class.org 

 
 

 

District Office in Khabarovsk 

 

Head:  Anatoliy V. Lebedev

Address:  16, ul. Postysheva, 680030, 
Khabarovsk, RUSSIA 

Phone:  +74212223069 

Phone 2:  +79098039450 

Mobile:  +7 924 1015328 

Fax:  +74212218643 

E-mail:  khabarovsk@rs-class.org

Branch for Nuclear Ships (St.Petersburg) 

 

Head:  Vladimir V. Rozvorskiy

Address:  86 lit.A, Sredniy pr. V.O., 
199106, St.Petersburg, RUSSIA 

Phone:  +78126770650

Fax:  +78126770694

E-mail:  st.petersburg.nv@rs-class.org

Sevastopol 

 

Office:  Closed Joint Stock Company 
"Maritime Register of Shipping" 

Head:  Igor Borisov

Address:  21, ul. Bolshaya Morskaya, P.O. 
Box 27, 299011, Sevastopol, 
Crimea, Russian Federation 

Phone:  +78692550085 

Phone 2:  +78692550801 

Mobile:  +7 978 000 1961 

Fax:  +78692550819 

E-mail:  sevastopol@rs-class.org 


